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[No. 929, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 354. 
AN ACT to authorize the town of Cedarburg, in 

the county of OzAukee to raise money for cer-
tain purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The town of Cedarburg, in the 
county of Ozaukee, is hereby authorized to raise 
by taxes any sum of money not exceeding in the 
aggregate ale sum of five thousand dollars, for 
aiding any undertaking established or to be estab-
lished in said town for manufacturing purposes in 
the manner hereinafter set forth. 

SECTION 2. Upon the petition of at least fifty 
freeholders of said town, a special town meeting 
may be called by the supervisors of said town 
upon the question whether such aid or bonus is 
to be granted or not. 

SECTION 3. Said petition shall set forth the 
amount of money so mentioned in section 1, of 
this act, and for what purpose the same is to be 
used, and to whom and in what manner and at 
what time or times the same is to be paid, and the 
notice of a special town meeting of said town 
shall set forth at length the object of the same as 
mentioned in the said petition. 

SECTION 4. Said special town meeting shall be 
held and conducted, and notice thereof be given 
as is now provided by law, and the vote on the 
question of raising said money shall be taken by 
ballot, and the votes so given shall be counted in 
the usu 1 manner, and if a majority of said votes 
so cast shall be in favor of raising said amount, 
then it shall be the duty of the supervisors of said 
town to include the amount so voted in the next 
tax roll of said town. 

SECTION 5. The ballots to be cast at such special 
election or town meeting shall be either written 
or printed or partly written or printed with the 
words: "For the proposition," or "Against the 
proposition." 

SEarioN 6. After the money so voted for and 
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collected it shall be the duty of said supervis- fv3,uhirvje.ors, 
ors of said town to pay over the same to the per- overnbonjr 
son or persons or to the corporation entitled there- 
to according to the prayer of the citizens expressed 
in said petition and subsequent notice of election 
or special town meeting as hereinbefore provided. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publication. 

Ssuriori 8. The secretary of state is hereby au- T be_ published 
thorized and required to have this act published "darburg Weekly News. 
in the Cedarburg Weekly News, a newspaper 
published at the city of Cedarburg, Ozaukee 
county. 

Approved April 10, 1889. 

[No. 933, A.] 	LPublished April 13, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 355. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Richland Center. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 347, S.] 	 [Published April 11, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 356. 
AN ACT authorizing the city of Berlin to sub-

scribe for stock in a certain railway company 
herein named, and to issue bonds in payment 
therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 
Berlin, in Green Lake county, is hereby author-
ized to subscribe in the name of said city for the 
capital stock of the Berlin and Green Lake Rail- 

City of Berlin authorized to subscribe for stock in Berlin & Green Lake Railroad Company. 


